

WHY US

Partner with us for Press release distribution and get best in class service, guaranteed postings on tier 1 media and maximum reach

bu businesswire india (/)



Eurofins Signs a Multiyear Collaboration With St. Josephs University, Bangalore to Set up a Stateof-the-Art Analytical Lab at the University

Thursday, November 24, 2022 1:21PM IST (7:51AM GMT)

Bangalore, Karnataka, India: Eurofins India, represented by Neeraj Garg, Regional Director, South Asia and Middle East and St. Joseph's University, Bangalore, represented through Fr. Joy Rodrigues SJ, Secretary, Bangalore Jesuit Educational Society (BJES) in the presence of Rev. Dr. Victor Lobo SJ, the Vice Chancellor of St. Josephs University, signed a multi-year collaboration to create a state-of-the-art analytical chemistry lab at St. Josephs University, Bangalore. This collaboration paves the way for active partnership between Eurofins and the School of Chemical Science for providing hands-on experience to master's level students of St. Josephs University on the latest instrumentation for analytical chemistry such as HPLC, LCMSMS, GC, GCMS, ICPMS, etc. and making them industry ready by the time they graduate. As part of this collaboration, Eurofins will support curriculum development in analytical chemistry and instrumentation, provide visiting faculty and offer paid internships and possibilities of full-time employment to the graduates of the University, at various Eurofins companies all over India.

Mr. Neeraj Garg, while signing the MOU said, "Eurofins in India, the Global leader in Testing across various industry segments, has a strong commitment to our Prime Minister's Atma Nirbhar Bharat initiative. The company is working with industry to support Quality initiatives and R&D programs. Enhancing the academic rigour and providing hands-on experience to the scientific manpower of the country is a critical initiative that Eurofins is supporting as a part of its efforts." He added, "This collaboration is one such endeavour where we hope to help MSc students to be better trained and better ready for the work environment once they graduate and also help alleviate some of their concerns in finding the right job post-graduation. We hope that this model can be replicated in other



Log In/ Sign Up (/account/login)

WHY US

Partner with us for Press release distribution and get best in class service, guaranteed postings on tier 1 media and maximum reach

further added that "Through this partnership, we aim to address the needs of our community by providing better training and more options to our students as they graduate from our university."

About Eurofins

Eurofins Scientific through its subsidiaries is the world leader in food, environment, pharmaceutical and cosmetic product testing, discovery pharmacology, forensics, advanced material sciences, and in agroscience Contract Research services. It is also one of the global independent market leaders in genomics and in the support of clinical studies, as well as in BioPharma Contract Development and Manufacturing. With over 61,000 staff across a network of more than 1,000 independent companies in 59 countries and operating 940 laboratories, Eurofins offers a portfolio of over 200,000 analytical methods for evaluating the safety, identity, composition, authenticity, origin and purity of biological substances and products, as well as for innovative clinical diagnostics. In India, Eurofins provides services to companies across the Pharma and Agro R&D value chain, Food and Environment testing, Genomics services and Consumer product testing. The Eurofins Scientific Group has nearly 4000 employees in India, with operations across 15 locations.

About St. Joseph's University

The Government of Karnataka on 23rd February 2021 passed the St. Joseph's University Bill (now Act) paving way for the 140-year-old St. Joseph's College (Autonomous) to become a University with a difference. St. Joseph's University aims be a unique university in the country envisaging to function in the PPP Model. The new University aims to be a leader in promoting scientific research/temper, quality education, and innovation and will work to improve equity in higher education by providing adequate opportunities and support to students from SC/ST and socially and educationally backward classes. It will also actively promote the inclusion of women, minorities, and differently abled persons.

Click here for Media Contact Details

Submit your press release (/webuser/uploadnewrelease)

Similar News

☑ 30/11/2022 5:08PM

Premier One-Day Event IdeaXchange by Atal Incubation Centre Promotes Disruptive Entrepreneurship Across States (https://www.businesswireindia.com/premier-one-dayevent-ideaxchange-by-atal-incubation-centre-promotes-disruptive-entrepreneurshipacross-states-82013.html)

The Atal Incubation Centre (AIC) at the Shiv Nadar Institution of Eminence, Delhi-NCR, hosted